Honeywell | Safety Products ™% europe / frica | Q

PRODUCT NUMBER: 4580381
DexPure 803-81

Thin Nitrile powder-free disposable glove with chemical
resistance against contamination and food contact
certificate for food industry.

Honeywell

Overview

Reference Number
4580381

Product Type
Gloves

Range

Chemical Protection
Line

Disposable

Brand
Honeywell

Industry
e Administration e Aviation e Catering e Chemical Industries e Food Industries e Services

Product Use

Food industry: poultry, fruit & vegetable processing, dairy processing, food distribution, catering
Electronic: precision assembly

Chemical: precision work with non-harmful chemical substances

Features & Benefits

Feature
Nitrile powder-free disposable glove with violet blue color. 0.07 mm thickness. Food contact certificate together with
chemical certificate. Newly designed dispenser box"

Benefit

Durable, comfortable as thinner than avarage chemical disposable gloves, better dexterity for precision work. Food
contact certificate and blue color easy to detect makes it suitable for the food industry. It provides protection against
non-harmful chemical substances. Latex free. Against risk of Type 1 allergies. New dispenser box design makes it easy
to use.

Technical Description

Page 1 Of 3
© Honeywell International Inc.



DEXPURE 803-81

Description

CE CATEGORY : lll Irreversible risks In accordance with STANDARDS : EN 420-2003 EEC Basic standards EN 374-2:2003
& EN 374-3:2003 protection against chemicals and micro-organisms European directive N°1935/2004 : Food contact
CHARACTERISTICS : Unpowdered nitrile glove. Violet blue. Single use. Length 24 cm.

Product Technology
Dipped glove.

Glovelliner color
Violet blue

Length
24 cm

Thickness
0.07 mm

Harmlessness
In conformity with the European standards

Dexterity
5

Sizes
XS to XL

Certifications

& E.C. Declaration of Conformity

EC Attestation
& AET 4580381- H2

REACH

EU Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH) Compliance

The substance(s) listed below may be contained in this product above the threshold level of 0.1% by
weight of the listed article.

Product Reference Sold in Europe Substance > 0.1%
Substance Name CAS Number

No Substance Content

Literature & Documents

08-17-694_GLOV_FLY_Dexpure_NPI_GBh

http://www.honeywellsafety.com/supplementary/documents_and_downloads/gloves/4294999898
/1033.aspx

Maintenance

Storage Information

Minimum packaging : 1 box of 200 gloves.
Cartons of 10 boxes.

Instructions for use printed on the box.

Care Instructions
In order to keep its properties, this article should not be cleaned.

Page 2 Of 3
© Honeywell International Inc.



DEXPURE 803-81

Page 3 Of 3
© Honeywell International Inc.



CTC

/-—‘——b-

In application of the Directive ref. 89/686/EEC of the 21°' of December 1989, concerning the alignment of member state legislation relating

to personal protective equipment and the decrees n° 92-765, 766 and 768 of 29" of July 1992 conceming the transposition of this
Directive into French law,

CTC
4,rue Hermann Frenkel - 69367 Cedex 07 - France
Tel +33 (0)4 72 76 10 10 - Fax +33 (0)4 72 72 76 10 00 - E-Mail : ctclyon@ctcgroupe.com - www.ctc.fr
authorized by decrees of the Ministry of Work, Employment and Health of the 20™ of December 2010,

registered under the number 0075, published in OJEC, delivers :

EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
0075/797/162/02/17/0184

To the following model of personal protective equipment :
* reference of the model : 45 803 81

* protective glove against low chemical risks

* Manufacturer :

HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCT EUROPE
Immeuble Edison ZI-Paris Nord Il 33, Rue des Vanesses 95 958 ROISSY
France

Description of the protective glove, reference of technical rules verified in the context of the CE type
examination and informations indicated on the product are detailed in the following pages of this
certificate.

Drawn up in Lyon, on February 08th, 2017
Update 02 of May 29th, 2017

Issued by Lionel GA +ING

NOTA : Any modification to new items of the personal protective equipment object of this CE type approval certificate or any modification of the information
contained in the manufacturer technical file which served for the deliverance of the CE type approval certificate (change of adress, change of company status)
should be brought to the attention of the notified body in accordance with law n° R. 4313-38 of the French Code of Work.

C0184 Rév. 02 - HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS EUROPE - N°0075-797-162-02-17-0184.xIsm - Certificat CE de type 1/5



CTC

- A
1. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROTECTIVE GLOVE

According to the technical file index : 03
Reference : 45 803 81

Basic Model
Dated : May 2017

Disposable nitrile protective gloves with very good sensitivity, sizes 6,7,8,9,10

Available sizes :

Visual description :

Material :
Color Material Gauges | Thickness
PALM |Blue Nitrile 0,07 mm
BACK |Blue Nitrile 0,07 mm
CUFF |Blue Nitrile 0,07 mm

C0184 Rév. 02 - HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS EUROPE - N°0075-797-162-02-17-0184.xism - Certificat CE de type

2/5



CTC

/.-T——>-

2. PROTECTION SCOPE

Compliance with the essential requirements of the Directive 89/686/EEC
has been verified by using following technical rules:

* EN 420:2003+A1:2009 - General requirements for gloves and test methods
* EN 374-2:2003 - Protection gloves against chemicals and micro-organisms
* EN 374-3:2003 - Protection gloves against chemicals and micro-organisms

* At the date of certificate the product is in compliance with Annex XVIl of REACh regulation (n°
1907/2006 and revisions)

* This product is a category Il (letal or irreversible risk).

References of test reports performed in order to verify the compliance
with the requirements of the technical rules :

Laboratory CTC Other

L161018679_2
L160712647_1
EN420  |L160712646_1
L170406561_1
L160712645_1

EN 388 L160712645_1

L161018679_2
L160712647_1
EN 374-2  |L160712646_1
L160712645_1
L170406562_1

L161221233_1
L160712749_1
EN 374-3  |L160712750_1
L160712751_1
L170406563_1

L161119842_1
L160712721_1

OTHER 5568/10

C0184 Rév. 02 - HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUGCTS EUROPE - N°0075-797-162-02-17-0184 xIsm - Certificat CE de type 315



CTC

/,-——‘——bb

Performance levels offered against chemicals and micro-organisms

(EN 374-2:2003) are:

Performance levels offered against chemicals (EN 374-3:2003) are:

Protection offered

Performance levels

Water tighness conform
Air tighness conform
Quality acceptable level Level2:<1,5

This glove is considered as micro-organism resistant.

Name of Sodium
chemicals Hydroxyde 40%
Letter code of K
the product
Permeation
performance 6
levels

C0184 Rév. 02 - HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS EUROPE - N°0075-797-162-02-17-0184.xIsm - Certificat CE de type

4/5




CTC

e

Each glove is clearly marked with the following information:

* Logo of the authorized representative:

*

( marking with the number of the notified body in charge of the article 11A of
Directive 89/686/CEE / EPI, 0075.
* reference of the model: 45 803 81
* size

* pictogram for chemicals risks and micro-organisms risk
* information pictogram

Marking example:

Honeywell
45 803 81 xx

EN 420 EN374-2 EN374-2

CEOYW @

C0184 Rév. 02 - HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS EUROPE - N°0075-797-162-02-17-0184.xIsm - Certificat CE de type 55



Honeywell

E.C. Declaration of Conformity

The manufacturer or its legal representative supplier in the European Community:
Honeywell Safety Products Europe

Declares that the Personal Protective Equipment described here after conforms to the
provisions of the European Council Directive 89/686/CEE:

Designation: DexPure 803-81

Reference: 4580381

Standard(s):

This PPE is the object of the below EC examination certificate n°:

Delivered by:

Drawn up in, on the 16/03/2018

By:
Division: Gloves

Z| Paris Nord Il 33, rue des Vanesses BP 50288 95958 Roissy CDG France
Tel: +33 (0) 49 90 79 79 Fax: +33 (0)1 49 90 79 80
www.honeywellsafety.com




Honeywell

THE POWER OF CONNECTED

DexPure 803-81

Reliability That Comes in Handy.

For workers in the food industry and precision
electronic assembly, the new DexPure® 803-81
provides excellent hand protection against non-
harmful substances. The single use nitrile gloves are
durable and powder-free and provide basic chemical
resistance against contamination. They also fit well
on any hand, enhancing your dexterity and ensuring
full compliance with food processing regulations.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

¢ 0.07 mm thick, ensuring dexterity for precision work.

e« EN374 compliance, guaranteeing better chemical resistance. PROTECTION RATINGS

e Superior durability. EN a4 EN a7

e Roughened fingertips for better grip. (E QIF
e Food contact certificate.

e Free from natural latex.

e Different sizes (XS to XL) for total comfort.
e Packed in dispenser box: newly designed, easy to use.

TARGET MARKET/APPLICATIONS:

e Food industry: Poultry (chicken processing), Fruit and vegetable
processing, Dairy processing, Food distribution, Catering
e Electronic: Precision electronic assembly

J'.F'ﬂ“r' I| ﬂ“ "'

mu,n

ORDERING INFORMATION

Ref. Name Description

Sizes Packaging

4580381 DexPure®803-81  Nitrile, violet blue, powder-free, AQL 1.5, thickness: 0,07 mm, length: 24 cm XSto XL 200 pes / dispenser box

Honeywell Safety Products

UNITED KINGDOM INTERNATIONAL For more information
Honeywell Safety Products UK LTD Honeywell Safety Products Europe SAS www.honeywellsafety.com
Phone: +44 (0) 1256 693 200 Phone: +33(0)1 4990 79 79

Fax: +44 (0) 1256 693 300 Fax:+33(0)1 4990 71 04

g o 08-17-694 GB - 10/2017
Email: info-uk.hsp@honeywell.com Email: info-export.hsp@honeywell.com ©2017 Honeywell International Inc.



